Agreement for Jordan Bluffs Project which was presented to City Council on June 3, 2025. 

This Second Amendment to Jordan Bluffs Project Area Tax Increment Reimbursement 
Agreement proposes the following: 

• Increase the Reimbursement Cap amount to Fifty-Three Million Three Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($53,300,000), plus Accrued Interest. Which is dependent on 
the generation of sufficient development value over the life of the project area. 

• Specifies that when Lot 2 has reached an assessed taxable building value of One 
Hundred Ninety- Four Million dollars ($194,000,000.00), the Agency agrees to treat 
up to Five Million Three Hundred Eighty-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty-Three 

dollars ($5,382,863.00) of the Vac Station construction costs as Approved Costs 
that are eligible for reimbursement from the Developer’s Tax Increment Share. 

• The Developer will quitclaim deed property, as more fully described in Exhibit C of 
the Agreement (the “Public Works Property”), to the Agency no later than June 30,